1 i @

162 JBEE]. 690517-1 ] SPACER 7
61 225948 | NUT, HEX 70
PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD {REF.) 160 L 240628~} PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69
. RAM COVER PLATE 159 240626-1 [ SHAFT, PIVOT 8
(REF) 158 240633-1 | BUSHING 67
157 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE & % |
156 2406291 | BLOCK, PIVOT T3 A\
155 240632-2 | _SCREW, ADJUSTMENT, FEED ROD sa_J2 W}
154 2406593 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 g
153 240658-1 | ROLLER, CAM 62 %
152 454398-2 | ROD, FEED 61
2 1210/3-2 |SeR DRWE (2% .19) 1D PLATE 151 4541781 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 ;
t |4e126y-] | PLATE, 1D 150 454220-1 | CAP, HOUSING 59 N
Press Frame - I7ratid 149 RQF‘ 454485-1 HOUSiNG : el '
PR PEEl 210453 | RING, RETNG "C" (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 143 57 i
. w7 11 1690547-2 | PAWL FEED 5 j
& 46 IPEF! 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 4
2 — 210281 | PIN, SLTD SPRING {125 DIA % .50} ADJ ROD 14s_RgF| 6914991 | SPRING, FEED FINGER Y /
3 - 21028-0 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (,093 DIA x .75) 8. G. PL 144_IREF| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53 j
o 143 |PEF| 455679.1 | LEVER. TERMINAL FEED ARM T o
3 w2 | ) | 877242-Z 1 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
& . 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 50} LEVER L/ 1690753~/ SPACER, TONKER 50 %
3 Rotated 180 21030-6 | PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING o f1 172/002~91 BOLT, CRIMPER o i
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 139 1 {6D0602-5] CAM _PREFEED | /oaSTROKE P *
p 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLK 138 ) N a7 *
- ) 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10} ADJ PLATE 37 1/ 45945611 APLL_ ELRSIC (St £55Y) 4 !
S 1-1/8 Stroke.Prefee 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO, 10} FEED GUIDE ROD 136 11 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON 7 45 Y
3 21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 11| 455673-1 | RAM x4 A
- A s e R e =
@ . i 133 124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2
= 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER AN 47 ;
21899-4_ | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA] SCREW ADJ 31 |2 232416 | BALL STEEL 40
o e D R A AR :
- . - 129 1/ O 2. ISC, INSULATION 38
. 210685 | NUT, HEX MACR (6-32) FEED ADJ 28 11| l-850iR2-2] DISC, WIRE 37
BN 27 11 224805 | WASHER, SPRING
9235 'SHLDR (.187 DIA x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER| 126 L5021 OST. R 35 1
125 ©712-1] _SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 !
? 21009-2 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK) RAM 124 4556751 | PLATE, BASE 33
123 690432-3 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
3. 210642 | SCREW,RD HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 3
: 121 |ReF|  455689-1| BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 -]
| 2- 21002-9 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 % .75) DRAG 120 | 1 |GBELT~5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
. 227338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) ANVIL ns 17 4558858 SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR 2
2. 21002.9 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75] CAP ng | 2 SPRING, DRAG 27
1. 240739 ! SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG| 117 1.1 _1¢ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2
2- 210027 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x.50) S.G. ADJ BLK| 116§ 1 DRAG, STOCK R 25
2- 21002-2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .50] SHEAR s | 1 1+&908042] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 2\ 24
5 P2/002-%2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8:32 x.5) R. S. G. s 1 1 1490438-/ GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 2
z 113 22 N
4 . 4~ 21002-7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {6-32 x .38) CAM n2_BeFl4- 22284.9| SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 R
| 3- 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) LUB ASSY 1 20 |
} E g 23030~] SCREW,SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) (NYLOK] C.P. DISG1io | 1 19135 3-11 SIRIPPER 19
g SCREW,SKT HD CAP (632 x ) R. SHEAR PLATE |10 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
Z-21000-7| SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 46) DEPRESSOR /2. | 108 GUARD, CHIP REAR 7z
2 -9 SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .31) FEED FINGER w7 Y | 16916611l GUARD, CHIP FRONT 16 !
1- 210003 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (4-40 x .25) F. STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR & s
27 27000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (832 x 50] STRIPFER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR 14
3. 27000-7 | SCREW.SKT HD CAP (1032 x .75) FEED ROD G. | w4 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR B
3210006 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FEED ADJBLK [ws | 7 |5- 222800 | SPRING, SHEAR 12 ,
3-°21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1032 x .38 5.G. ADJBLK [tz § / | 690461-1] STOP, SHEAR n -
3- 27000-4 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38] PIVOT BLOCK |01 | / |£50459-/| HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT 0 )
455249~/ | GUARD /W//NBO W) 23N 80} / 14542 7¢p-1] SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT 3 |
: 1-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY ~ 79 § 1 |-458834.3] ANVIL Bl :
: OIL SYNTHETIC 75 § 7 14558807 SPACER,S/Z/NG TOOL 7 ;
e o e —
: 76 /i » . 5
GREASE LIGHTLY. -
; :' R L UsING 15 | 7 | 232011-2] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER P i
- FEF 458109-1 | WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 74 1|/ 2-455135-6] CRIVMPER, INSULATION g %
§ B RECOMMENDED SPARES, ;] |d5d8277-3| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73§ ] 1455888-1] SPACER, CRIMPER 2 i
2 | 6906031 | SPRING, ASSIST 7z L1 1) CRIMPER,WIRE Bl |
: g RE Q. PART NO. CESCRIPTION NO, REQ, PART NO. DESCRIM TION N, j
13 THIS APPLIC
aF ) ATOR {
1 e TERM APP. SPEC 11 Y-2500F CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY g
yE % PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE SI1ZE STRID LENG TH 2722469 é
|9 § A Wol /= /8
gl ¥ C Y /o) 22 {
NE RN D NOF | LASED 2
i £1. NoOTES: sizE FE USED ON :
L™ s s 7 il T L 1
2 lu 2. +
ji % é ON PARTS LIST ARE INSUL ATION ‘j/Q I"@ * - 545‘.435\5’ i
1 Y USED ON THIS AFPL.I-
c -4 : CATOR- INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
v E o - - INSTRUCTION AL
4 R e 050 toopl /522 2040 %
: a CRIMP 15 . |
|| 4 sammemEns ANP-O-LECTRIC z
: 5 . - ) ;
I
IHHE o, JTEIDS WIIH QT OF LEF PEE FEED z
{HE SPECIFAIED (EXCEPT I7E/) 8&) |
HESE SBRE USEL O/ J)TEr~ b, |
il N :
2 2 A GLIIDE OF F OF STABILIZEE n . . HEA L2, | LB/ AP 1P Incoreorate 1
; o ELR 05 -00FY3IY TR 2 URG, NNA,
S E/Q/@ﬁé“'é 2 &%N@éﬁaﬁgg A Sgg%gg'gﬁﬁ WAZO;’} moﬁ:‘”’g ’5_“—“’“‘75 LoC NO ReY !
) KY:P =y - P . Iy ’
| A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. "ﬁ\ Bed (e 3T ARk 1. jﬁ_&‘?&&% T S it L A LG %éO@ 7-2| E E
E:4
| arel re e SRS T | T APPLICATOR MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE |
LTR REVISION RECORD acu%‘oxfﬁ TR REVISION RECORD EcNiP FK DATE SlDE“?EﬁQ ( C’QN‘?;qcrm - —— ) /:*’

A et e e o e et - e
66779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - s \/

3
EJ

»N

0

o

W

;

5 b
; :
————
¥
1
;-b
)
-
i




